KOLAR Document ID: 1457404

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION L FormACO
orm must be typed
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION Wiarch 2000

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingling 10 # CO051914
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 52446 APINo. 15 - 19-081-22107-00-01

Name: Merit Energy Company1 LLC Spot Description:

Address 1: 13727 NOEL ROAD, SUITE 1200 SWSE SENW g 3 Twp.28 s, R.34 [ |East Jjwest
Address 2: 2318 Feet from North / [ ] South Line of Section
City: DALLAS State:Tx Zip: 75240 I 2250 Feet from | ] East / @ West Line of Section
Contact Person: Idania Medina County: Haskell

phone: (620 | 629-4228

EAST EUBANK NORTH (EENU
Lease Name: ( ) Well #: 102

1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: L. Morrow (Perfs). _0345-5368, 5370-5374
Formation: Chester (Perfs).  D387-5394

Formation: (Perfs):

Formation: (Perfs):

Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: L. MOrrow BOPD: 26 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 0
Formation: Chester BOPD: 26 MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD:___ = MCFPD:___________ BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ |No
I;[] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- Submitted Electronically
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
) in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
[ Denied Approved the notice of application.

15-Day Periods Ends: 6/7/2019
Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date: 06/07/2019




AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE SERVYED

RE: Application for; Merit Energy Company, LLC

Well Name:  £ENU 102
Legal Location: SW-SE-SE-NW 3-28-34W Haskell Co, KS

The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on the
23 day of __ May ,__2019 , 8 true and correct copy of the application
referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following partics:

NOTE: A vapy of this affidavit must be served ss a pant of the application.
Offset Operators:

Merit Energy Company, LLC
PO Box 1293
Liberal, KS 67905

Signed this __223"  dayof __May, 2013 .

Idania ‘Medina
Applicant or Duly Authorized Agent

oo tetos me is A3 gayor__ My, 244

Notary Public. State of Texas
My Commission Expires
September 23, 2019
[ A
>3- A0/
Protests may be filed by any party having a valid Interest in the application, Petitions for protests shall be in writing and shall dlearly
identify the name ant address of the protestant and the title of the application. The petition shall include a clear and concise statement
of the direct and substantlal interest of the protestant In the proceedings, including the manner In which the protestant may be affected,
and the nature, extent, character and graunds of the protest. Protestants shall serve the protest upon the applicant by mail or persanal
service at the same time or before the protestant files the protest with the Conservation Division,

My Commission Expires:
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LEGAL PROOF OF PUBLICATION

Account # Ad Number \dentification Amount Cols Lines
457658 0004176825 BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMIS $5314.84 1 52
Attention: Idiana Medina in The STATE OF KANSAS
In and for the County of Sedgwick
MERIT ENERGY CORPORATION AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
1701 N. KANSAS
1 Insertions

LIBERAL, KS 67905

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE STATE
OF KANSAS NOTICE OF FILIKG
APFLICATION

|RE:  Ment Energy Company. Applica-

tion for order 1o L. Morrow & Chester re-

sources of supply In McNemey 1 well, lo-

Kc:!ad In Sec. 3-28-34W, Haskell County,
nsas.

TO: Al 0il and Gas Producers,
Unisased Mineris Inlerest Owners,
Landowners, and ali persons whosoever
concarned.

You, and each of you, are hereby notified
that Merit Energy Company has flled an
application to commingle the production
from the L. Mormow & Chaster resources
of supply in the McNerney 1 well, lacat-
ed in the SW-SE-SE-NW of Sec 3 Twp
285 R 34W In Haskelt County, Kansas,

Ay persons who ¢t to or protest
this application shall ba required to fil
thelr objections or protests with the Con-
servation Division of the Stats Corpora-
tion Commission of the State of Kansas
within flitean (15) days from the date of
this publication. These protests shall be
fited pursuant 1o Commission regula-
tions and must state specllic reasons
why the grant of the application may
cause waste, violate corrafative rights or
pollute the natura! resources of the Stale
of Kansas. M no protests ara received,
this appHcation may be granted through
a surmmary proceading. i valid protests
are received, this matier will be set for
heating.

All parsons intarested of concened shall

take nolice of the foregotng and shall
govern ihemsaives accordingly.

Merit Enargy Company

P.0. Box 1233

Liberal, KS 67905

(620}-629-4200

Beginning issue of:  04/17/2019
Ending issue of 04/17/2019
STATE OF KANSAS)

.58
County of Sedgwick)

Dale Seiwert, of lawful age, being first duly

swormn, deposeth and saith; That he is

" Record Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily
" newspaper published in the City of Wichita,
- County of Sedgwick, Stale of Kansas, and
- having a general paid circulation on a daily
. basis in said
. newspaper has been

County, which said
continuously  and
uninterruptedly published in said County for

: more than one vyear prior to the first

publication of the notice hereinafter
mentioned, and which said newspaper has
been entered as second class mail matter
at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a
trade, religious or fratemal publication and
that a notice of a true copy is hereto
attached was published in the regular and
entire Morning issue of said The Wichita
Eagle from 4/17/2019 to 04/17/2019.

cerlify (or declare) under the penalty of
perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

(Ot Dukuaiian

- (Signature of Principal Clerk)

DATED' 4/18/2019

\
I@)@%@ck County, Kansas

£y JENNFER RAE BALEY }

S Notary Public - Siate ff Kansas
My Appt Explees [; (&7 /114




SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this (7
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THAT sai newspaper hag bovn publisted at lsaot winkfy 60)
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e post office of its publication,

THAT said newspaper has a ganeral paid clrautslion on o

dasly, weekly, monthly, or yearly basis In HASKELL County,
Kansas and is NOT a trada, religiaus or Iratornal publization

and has been printed and published in HASKELL County,

Hamrmm on the following dates in a
15t Pubicetion was mada on the | ] aayof;ao_ig
Mﬁm“rﬁadeonme____ day of el 20
3rd Publication was made on the ____ dayof 20
4t Publication was made on the day of .

v20
Sth Publication was made on the day of _ 20

 6h Publication was'made on the dayof .20
Pt s 7560,
- es $

" A, KELLY.C. ANDERSON
= Nolary Public - State of Kansas |
!k__ My Appl Expires February 7, 2022
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NOTICH OF NING
AIPLICATION

RE: Merlt Knergy
Company, Application
tor orderto .. Morrow
& Ohesler resources
of supply in EENU
102 well, located in
Sec. 3-28-34W, Haskell
County, Kansas.

T®: All @il and Gas
Producers, Tnleased
Minerals Tnterest
‘Owners, Landowners,
whosoever concerned.
You, and each of yon,
are hereby nofified that
Merit Energy Company
‘has filed an application
to  commingle the
‘production from the

L. Morrow &
resources of

S

(15) days from the dat=
of this publicziics
These protests shail
be filed purssami o
Cuﬂumsﬁmnmgulaétjﬁ
and gust state specific
reasgns why ille grari
of the applicafion mar
cause waste, violate
correlafive rights aor
pollute the natural
resources of the Stame
of Kansas. ¥ »no
protests are received,
this application may
be granfed through a
summary proceeding.
If valid protests are
will be set for hearing.
Al persons inferested
or concerned shall take
notice of the foregoing
and  shall govern
themselves accordingly.
~ Merit Energy
- *0.Box12
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I wg¥ LAY
Conservation Division a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 ) o Fax: 346-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Corporation Commission hitp://kec.ks.gov/
Dwight D. Keen, Chair Laura Kelly, Governor

Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner
Susan K. Duffy, Commissioner

June 7, 2019

Idania Medina

Merit Energy Company, LLC
13727 Noel Rd Ste 1200
Dallas, TX 75240

RE:  Approved Commingling CO051914
East Eubank North (EENU) 102
API No. 15-081-22107-00-01

Dear Ms. Medina:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Chester formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed
200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department
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